

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41467/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2018 in X-OBJST No. 23320/2011 29-01-2018 in X-OBJST No. 23327/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

ANANDA BHILA CHAUDHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 179616/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
(IA No. 179615/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for adjournment is made on the ground that the arguing counsel for the petitioner is in personal difficulty. While we defer the hearing of this matter, we direct the petitioners to state on affidavit whether the three relied upon decisions noted in the impugned judgment have become final.

List the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)